NACCS→EDIFACT
CUSRES/D21A/船卸許可申請控情報(DNC)
            船卸許可通知情報(CDE01)
UNH:MESSAGE HEADER
※項番については業務仕様書の入出力項目表の項番を参照
S Rep FORMAT S Rep FORMAT
UNH MESSAGE HEADER M 1 M 1
0062 MESSAGE REFERENCE NUMBER M 1 an..14 M 1 an..14 メッセージ参照番号

1056 Version identifier C an..9 X
1060 Revision identifier C an..6 X
3153 COMMUNICATION MEDIUM TYPE CODE C 1 an..3 X
1220 DOCUMENT COPIES REQUIRED QUANTITY C 1 n..2 X
1218 DOCUMENT ORIGINALS REQUIRED QUANTITY C 1 n..2 X
DOC+85'
99999 100
TAG COMP NAME UN/EDIFACT NACCS 項番 項目名/設定値 特記事項
SAS122 - 18   ＜2025.10修正＞
NACCS→EDIFACT
CUSRES/D21A/船卸許可申請控情報(DNC)
            船卸許可通知情報(CDE01)
SEGMENT GROUP 6 C M
RFF:REFERENCE
S Rep FORMAT S Rep FORMAT
RFF REFERENCE C 9 M 1
C506 REFERENCE M 1 M 1
1153 Reference code qualifier M an..3 M an..3 BM BM=Bill of lading number
1154 Reference identifier C an..70 M an..35 22 B/L番号
1156 Document line identifier C an..6 X
1056 Version identifier C an..9 X
1060 Revision identifier C an..6 X
RFF+BM:ABCD12345678'
99999 100
TAG COMP NAME UN/EDIFACT NACCS 項番 項目名/設定値 特記事項
SAS122 - 19   ＜2025.10修正＞
NACCS→EDIFACT
CUSRES/D21A/船卸許可申請控情報(DNC)
            船卸許可通知情報(CDE01)
UNT:MESSAGE TRAILER
S Rep FORMAT S Rep FORMAT
UNT MESSAGE TRAILER M 1 M 1
0074 NUMBER OF SEGMENTS IN A MESSAGE M 1 n..10 M 1 n..10 メッセージ内のセグメント数
0062 MESSAGE REFERENCE NUMBER M 1 an..14 M 1 an..14 メッセージ参照番号
UNT+20+NACCS123456789'
DNC410
UNH+NACCS123456789+DNC410:D:21A:UN:NAC10'
BGM+961:::SAS1210++9'
DTM+150:20251019:102'
DTM+232:20251019:102'
DTM+ATS:1359:401'
DTM+DBD:20251019:102'
DTM+DED:20251022:102'
DTM+DBT:1500:401'
DTM+DET:1530:401'
DTM+58:20251019:102'
FTX+NHI+++DNC:001EP:1ABC2C20010407092530000001:AAABBBCCC'
TDT+20+AABBCCDDEE++++++WXYZ:PIK::ABCDEFGHIJ:US'
LOC+11+JPYOK'
NAD+CM+1A+KLMN+EFGH'
NAD+DT+1ABCD::213++KLMNO'
NAD+CPF+ABCD::213'
RFF+DLN:12345678901'
DOC+85'
RFF+BM:ABCD12345678'
UNT+20+NACCS123456789'
TAG COMP NAME UN/EDIFACT NACCS 項番 項目名/設定値 特記事項
SAS122 - 20   ＜2025.10修正＞